Press release 27 January 2020



Executive Committee strengthened

Appointment of Myriam Denis-Galland as Chief Financial Officer

Spineway, specialist in innovative spinal implants, announces the appointment of **Myriam Denis as Chief Financial Officer**. Her arrival allows Spineway to expand its Executive Committee and create a structure that will ensure the implementation of its development plan.

Trained as an engineer and holder of a Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA), Myriam Denis has over 20 years' auditing experience, which she acquired working at Arthur Andersen & Co. and EY, and then various industrial companies. This solid experience included assisting a certain number of companies such as Boiron, BioMérieux, Blédina and many biotech companies with restructuring, internal audits and management audits as Finance Director or CFO. In December 2019, she joined Spineway's Executive Committee alongside Willem de Van Der Wee, Marketing Director, Cedryc Douillet, Commercial Director, Florence Lauck, Head of Product Quality and Regulatory Affairs, Philippe Chabert, Director of Operations, and Bénédicte Pical, Head of Human Resources.

"We are thrilled to welcome Myriam as part of our Executive Committee. Her diverse education and her experience in finance and management, together with her knowledge of the healthcare sector, will be very helpful in carrying out the Group's development projects," says Stéphane Le Roux, Spineway's Chairman and CEO.

With its renewed Executive Committee, Spineway will continue to implement its new strategic plan.

Next communication: 2019 annual results - 28 April 2020

SPINEWAY IS ELIGIBLE FOR THE PEA-PME (EQUITY SAVINGS PLANS FOR SMES)

Find out all about Spineway at www.spineway.com

This press release has been prepared in both English and French. In case of discrepancies, the French version shall prevail.

Spineway designs, manufactures and markets innovative implants and surgical instruments for treating severe disorders of the spinal column.

Spineway has an international network of over 50 independent distributors and 90% of its revenue comes from exports. Spineway, which is eligible for investment through FCPIs (French unit trusts specializing in innovation), has received the OSEO Excellence award since 2011 and has won the Deloitte Fast 50 award (2011). Rhône Alpes INPI Patent Innovation award (2013) – INPI Talent award (2015).

ISIN: FR0011398874 - ALSPW

Contacts:



Shareholder-services line
Available Tuesday through Thursday
(10 a.m. – 12 p.m.)
+33 (0)811 045 555



